

CITY OF SIDNEY
22-19 BROADWAY AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT OPWC CM08Z
BID TABULATION
December 1, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Description	QTY	Unit	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		Finrock Construction Co. Covington, OH		Milligan Construction Co. Sidney, OH		Outdoor Enterprise Troy, OH	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,758.00	\$2,758.00	\$10,251.00	\$10,251.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	19	EACH	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$166.00	\$3,154.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$188.00	\$3,572.00
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	441	CY	\$60.00	\$26,460.00	\$70.00	\$30,870.00	\$55.00	\$24,255.00	\$50.00	\$22,050.00	\$80.00	\$35,280.00
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	105	GAL	\$7.00	\$735.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$16.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00
5	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	133	CY	\$310.00	\$41,230.00	\$300.00	\$39,900.00	\$425.00	\$56,525.00	\$375.00	\$49,875.00	\$377.00	\$50,141.00
6	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	61	CY	\$350.00	\$21,350.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$410.00	\$25,010.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$377.00	\$22,997.00
7	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	288	SF	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$9.00	\$2,592.00	\$27.00	\$7,776.00	\$30.00	\$8,640.00	\$18.00	\$5,184.00
8	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	103	FT	\$60.00	\$6,180.00	\$60.00	\$6,180.00	\$105.00	\$10,815.00	\$80.00	\$8,240.00	\$77.00	\$7,931.00
9	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
10	611	10 - 611 - 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR - FT.	50	FT	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
11	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
12	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
13	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	47	FT	\$85.00	\$3,995.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$122.00	\$5,734.00	\$60.00	\$2,820.00	\$95.00	\$4,465.00
14	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	22	FT	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$158.00	\$3,476.00	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
15	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	8	FT	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$336.00	\$2,688.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
16	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,773.00	\$2,773.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,391.00	\$3,391.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$198.00	\$396.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$159.00	\$318.00
20	638	3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	315	FT	\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$91.00	\$28,665.00	\$100.00	\$31,500.00	\$130.00	\$40,950.00
21	638	6" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	18	FT	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
22	638	8" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	194	FT	\$120.00	\$23,280.00	\$150.00	\$29,100.00	\$133.00	\$25,802.00	\$150.00	\$29,100.00	\$110.00	\$21,340.00
23	638	10" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	2,246	FT	\$125.00	\$280,750.00	\$130.00	\$291,980.00	\$112.50	\$252,675.00	\$116.00	\$260,536.00	\$143.00	\$321,178.00
24	638	12" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	101	FT	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	\$204.00	\$20,604.00	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$162.00	\$16,362.00
25	638	8" GATE VALVE	7	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,584.00	\$18,088.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
26	638	10" GATE VALVE	13	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,530.00	\$45,890.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$37,700.00
27	638	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	4	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,628.00	\$14,512.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
28	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,975.00	\$17,950.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00
29	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$693.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
30	642	PAVEMENT MARKING MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,214.00	\$2,214.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	500	SY	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
32	SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
				TOTAL		\$606,776.00		\$567,000.00		\$601,000.00		\$626,621.00		\$656,543.00